# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Diane M. Retallack	07/24/2002
Venkiteswaran Subramanian	07/24/2002

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	Washington Street, 1790 Building	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11028156

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045724600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, 45th Floor

Address Line 2: Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00588.105019.3411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minikia D. Blair, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3 source=Xerox001#page1.tif source=Xerox001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0834

500062307

source=Xerox001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0835 This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

Application No. 60/393,422

in country the United States of America

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Subscribe

Docket Ref. 62033

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

### BENZOATE- AND ANTHRANILATE-INDUCIBLE PROMOTERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we, by virtue of my/our employee agreement(s) and contractual agreement(s) between our employer(s) and Dow Global Technologies Inc., hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Dow Global Technologies Inc. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work from my/our employer, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. **Washington Street** 1790 Building Midland, Michigan 48674 **United States of America**

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the

Filing Date July 3, 2002

here any corresponding equivalent  Application No. 11/028,156 Filing D in country the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where that country the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where that country the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where that country the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where that country the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where the United States of America to the above Priority application of any country where the United States of America to the America to	volving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to rations derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above by authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert  Pate January 3, 2005
and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assigned True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretoford and Declared by me/us:	e; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial
At: San Diego, California 92121, United States of America this 24 day of July , 20 37 Effective as of July 3, 2002 Signature: Diane M. Retallack Residence: 13420 Carriage Road Poway, California 92064 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	At: San Diego, California 92121, United States of America this 24 day of July 3, 2002  Signature: Variative for a large for a grant for a
At: day of, 20	At:
Signature:Full Name: Residence:	Signature:
Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Of Country:	Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Of Country:
	FAICNI

REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0836

State of California

County of: San Diego

On July 24, 2002 before me Claudic Horque, Notary Public, personally appeared Diane M. Retallack, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

CLAUDIA MARQUEZ
COMM. #1251398
Notary Public-California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 24, 2004

Signature

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0837 State of California

County of: San Diego

On July 24,2002 before me Claudic Morque, Notary Public, personally appeared Venkiteswaran Subramanian, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

CLAUDIA MARQUEZ
COMM. #1251398
Notary Public-California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 24, 2004

Signature

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 016819 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**